

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 467/2025
CNR WBSP01-012882-2025

Ref.: Jharkhali Coastal PS Case no: 56/2025 Dated : 04.09.2025
U/s 64(2)(f)/65(1) BNS r.w. Sec.06 of POCSO Act, 2012.

Present : Rimpa Roy (JO Code - WB00822)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.10
Dt. 01.12.2025

Accused Sanjay Mondal (31 years) is produced before this Court from J/C through VCS.

One bail application has been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused. Defacto complainant is not present in Court. Accordingly bail prayer is kept in abeyance.

The case is adjourned.

Let the accused be remanded to J/C till the next date.

To **10.12.2025** for production of the accused from J/C, hearing of bail application and consideration of charge.

Return CD.

The IO of this case is directed to produce the CD and serve notice to the defacto complainant securing his / her presence in Court positively on the next date fixed for hearing of the bail application.

D/c by me.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
& 2nd A.S.J., Alipore.